Mapunit Symbol
Af
Ad
Bc
Bd
BIA

BID2
BIB
BIB2
BIC2
BoB2
BoC2
BuB
BuC
Ca
Ce
Cf
Cc
Cd
ChD
CIB
CiB2
Cic2
CkB2
CsD2
CsC2
Cu
Ct
DKA
DkB
DaA
DaB
DaC
DtA
DtB
Du
EaA
EaD
EaB
EaC
Gc
GP
Hk
Hm
HoD
HoD2

Steele County Crop Productivity Index (CPI) by Map Unit Name

Map Unit Name
Alluvial land, frequently flooded
Alluvial land, occasionally flooded
Biscay loam
Biscay loam, depressional
Bixby loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Bixby loam, 12 to 18 percent slopes, eroded
Bixby loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Bixby loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Bixby loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Blooming silt loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Blooming silt loam, 6 to 14 percent slopes, eroded
Burnsville sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Burnsville sandy loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes
Calco silty clay loam, very wet
Canisteo clay loam
Canisteo clay loam, depressional
Canisteo silty clay loam
Canisteo silty clay loam, depressional
Chelsea loamy fine sand, 2 to 18 percent slopes
Clarion loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Clarion loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Clarion loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Clarion sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Clarion-Storden complex, 12 to 18 percent slopes, eroded
Clarion-Storden complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Colo silty clay loam, frequently flooded
Colo silty clay loam, ocassionally flooded
Dakota loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Dakota loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Dakota sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Dakota sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Dakota sandy loam, 6 to 14 percent slopes
Dickinson sandy loam, terrace, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Dickinson sandy loam, terrace, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Dundas silt loam
Estherville sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Estherville sandy loam, 12 to 18 percent slopes
Estherville sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Estherville sandy loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes
Glencoe clay loam
Gravel pits
Hanska loam
Havana silt loam
Hayden loam, 12 to 18 percent slopes
Hayden loam, 12 to 18 percent slopes, eroded

CPI

20
74
69
64
52
39
50
50
46
91
75
34
31
20
93
86
93
86
45
95
95
92
95
69
87
20
81
69
69
69
69
58
57
57
91
44
30
44
39
86

61
94
62
62



HoB
HoB2
HoC
HoC2
HnB2
HnC2
Hs
Kc
Ke
Kf
Kd
KkB2
KkC2
My
La
LcD
LcB
LcC
LUuA
LuB
Ld
LeB
LeB2
LnE
LnF
LID2
LIB
LIB2
LIC
LIC2
LmB2
LmD2
LoD2
LoC2

MrB

MsA

MsB
MsB2

Hayden loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Hayden loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded

Hayden loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes

Hayden loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded

Hayden sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Hayden sandy loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Hayfield silt loam

Kato silty clay loam

Kato silty clay loam, calcareous variant

Kato silty clay loam, calcareous variant, depressional
Kato silty clay loam, swales

Kilkenny clay loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Kilkenny clay loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Klossner muck, 0 to 1 percent slopes

Lake beaches

Lamont sandy loam, 12 to 18 percent slopes

Lamont sandy loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Lamont sandy loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes

Le Sueur clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Le Sueur clay loam, 2 to 4 percent slopes

Lemond loam

Lerdal silty clay loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Lerdal silty clay loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Lester and Hayden loams, 18 to 25 percent slopes
Lester and Hayden loams, 25 to 35 percent slopes
Lester loam, 12 to 18 percent slopes, eroded

Lester loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Lester loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded

Lester loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes

Lester loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Lester-Estherville-Storden complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes, eroded
Lester-Estherville-Storden complex, 6 to 18 percent slopes, eroded
Lester-Storden complex, 12 to 18 percent slopes, eroded
Lester-Storden complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Lura silty clay loam

Madelia silty clay loam

Marna silty clay loam

Marsh

Maxcreek silty clay loam

Maxcreek silty clay loam, swales

Mayer loam

Merton silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Merton silt loam, 2 to 4 percent slopes

Moland silt loam, O to 2 percent slopes

Moland silt loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Moland silt loam, 2 to 8 percent slopes, eroded
Muck
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71
71
85
71
72
75
75
57
70
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77
15
55
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32
12
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Mv
Mw
NbA
NcA
NcB
Qu
SaE

Sh
SkE
SkB
SkC

Muck, calcareous

Muck, sandy substratum

Newry silt loam, 0 to 3 percent slopes

Nicollet clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Nicollet clay loam, 2 to 4 percent slopes

Quarry

Salida gravelly loamy sand, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Shields silty clay loam

Sparta-Dickinson complex, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Sparta-Dickinson complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Sparta-Dickinson complex, 6 to 12 percent slopes
Spillville, frequently flooded

Spillville, ocassionally flooded

Talcot clay loam

Udolpho silt loam

Wadena loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Wadena loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes

Wadena loam, 6 to 12 percent slopes, eroded
Water

Water, miscellaneous

Waukegan silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Waukegan silt loam, 2 to 6 percent slopes
Webster clay loam
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